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ALLEGATION OR SUBJECT

LAW BUREAU CQMPLAIN*:‘ VS, WORLDXCHANGE, INC.FOR FAILURE TO FILE ITS 2002 ANNUAL
REPORT, REQUEST COMMISSION CANCEL THE CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE & ‘
DIRECT RESPONDENT TO PAY A CIVLIL PENALTY IN THE AMOUNT OF 51,000.
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Kimberly Massaey
~ Worldxchange, Inc.

9775 Businesspark Avenue
San Diego, CA 92131
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Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff
v.

Worldxchange, Inc.
(2003.0264.00)

Dear S.ir/Madam:

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission has delegated its authority to initiate
prosecutory proceedings to several bureaus in the Commission with enforcement
 responsibilities. Pursuant to this delegated authority and Section 701 of the Public Utility
Code, 66 Pa. C.S, §701, Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff has filed the attached
Complaint against you seeking a monetary penalty and/or revocation of your
Certificate of Public Convenience for failure to file your 2002 Annual Report.

Please refer to the “Notice” at the front of the Complaint for detailed instructions
on how to proceed. Any questions may be directed to the Bureau of Fixed Utilities
(Annual Reports Section), 717-787-2029. ‘

Very truly yours,

% o MY, M
James Joab cNityW d ’
Secr%@%@ ]

ce:  Rhonda Davisto‘n', Assistant Counsel NOV 7
Kerry Klinefelter, Bureau of Fixed Utilities 9
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BEFORE THE.

Law Burcau Prosccutory Staff

Va

- : Docket No. C-2003 \O\ A
Worldxchange, Inc. ~ : ‘ : :
(2003.0264.00)

COMPLAINT

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission {Commission) is a duly constituted

agency of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania empowered to regulate public utilities
within the Commonwealth. The Commission has delegated its authority to initiate

proceedings that are prosecutory in nature to the Law Bureau and to other burcaus with

enforcement responsibilities. Pursuant to that delegated authority and Section 701 of the
Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §701, the Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff hereby
represents as follows:

1. Worldxchange, Inc. (Respondent), maintains its principal place of business
at 9775 Businesspark Avenue, San Diego, CA, 92131

2. Respondent was issued a Certificate of Public Convenience by the
Commission on January 24, 2001 at 311038 to provide telephone service in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

3. That based on the Commission records, Respondeﬁt has failed to file an
Annual Report for 2002.
4.

By first class and certified mail, return receipt requested, Respondent was
notxf ed that it ﬁnkd to file an Annual Report for 2002. D O
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Respondent, by failing to file an ‘sf'.
Sectmn 504 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. ‘
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‘WHEREF ORE, for failure to file its 2002 Annual Repox‘t2 Law Bureau ,
Prosecutory Staff hereby requests that the Commission cancel the Certificate of Public

Convenience of Worldxchange, Inc. pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. §3301, and direct
Respondent to pay a civil penalty in the amount of $1,000.

RcSpéctquy submitted,

‘Rhonda L. Daviston B
Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff Counsel
P.O. Box 3265

 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

VERIFICATION

I, Kerry Klinefelter of the Bureau of Fixed Utilities, hereby state that the facts
above set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of my
knowlcdge, information, and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at any
hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to the unswormn falsification to authorities.

(m/‘!k/a@_o:zs u %
Date ’ Kdmg/Klinefeltbr

Bureau of Fixed Utilitics



) ‘ N-O-T-[-C-E 0
A. You must file an Answer within 30 days of the date of service of this
Complaint. The date of service is the mailing date as indicated at the top of the
Seeretarial cover letter for this Complaint and notice. See 52 Pa. Code §1.56(a). The
Answer must raise all factual and legal arguments that you wish to claim in your defense
and must reference the complete caption and Docket Number of this Complaint, Your
- Answer must be verificd and the original and three (3) copies sent to:

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105- 3265

B. If you fail to answer this Complaint within thirty (30) d&ya, Law Bureau
- Prosecutory Staff will request that the Commission issue an Order canceling your
Certificate of Public Convenience.

C. You may elect not to contest this Complaint by filing your 2002 Annual Report
within 30 days along with payment of the late fee in the amount of $250. Your 2002
- Annual Report, should be forwarded to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,
Bureau of Fixed Utilities (Annual Reports Section), P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA
- 17105-3265. If you file your 2002 Annual Report within 30 days along with a check
in the amount of $250 payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylv ama, Law Bureau
Prosecutory Staff will withdraw this complaint.

D. If you file an Answer which either admits or fails to deny the. a}'legations of the
Complaint, Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff will request the Commission to issue an Order
imposing the penalty set forth in the Complaint. :

E. If you file an Answer which contests the Complaint, the matter will be
assigned 1o an Administrative Law Judge for hearing and decision. The judge is not
bound by the penalty set forth in this Complaint, and may assess addxtxona} and/or
alternative penalties as appropriate.

F. If youarea corporation, you must be represented by legal counsel. See 52 Pa,
Code §41.21-1.22.

G. Alternative formats of this material are available for persons with disabilities
- by contacting the Public Utility Commission at (717) 787-3620.
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Date of Service: Reseeoed. 13=14-03

DOGUMENT
KimEerly Massaey FOLDER
Worldexchange, Inc. | ;
9999 Willowereek Rd.

San Diego, CA 92131

C-2003 14 24
Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff

A

Worldxchange, Inc.
(2003.0264.00)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission has delegated its authority to initiate
prosecutory proceedings to several bureaus in the Commission with enforcement
responsibilities, Pursuant to this delegated authority and Section 701 of the Public Utility
Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §701, Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff has filed the attached
Complaint against you seeking a monetary penalty and/or revocation of your
Certificate of Public Convenience for failure to file your 2002 Annual Report.

; Please refer to the “Notice” at the front of the Complaint for detailed instructions
on how to proceed. Any questions may be directed to the Bureau of Fixed Utilities
(Annual Reports Section), 717-787-2029.

Very truly yours,

James J. McNulty
Secretary

¢c:  Rbonda Daviston, Assistant Counsel
Kerry Klinefelter, Bureau of Fixed Utilities




BEFORE THE ‘
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff

wx  sE

Y. .
| Docket No. C-2003_]9 4
Worldexchapge, Inc. : ,
(2003.0264.00) :
COMPLAINT

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission) is a duly constituted
agency of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania empowered to regulate public utilities
within the Commonwealth. The Commission has delegated its authority to initiate
proceedings that are prosecutory in nature to the Law Bureau and to other bureaus with
enforcement responsibilities. Pursuant to that delegated authonity and Section 701 of the
Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §701, the Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff hereby
represents as follows: - ‘

1.  Worldexchange, Inc. (Respondent), maintains its principal place of
business at 9999 Willowcreek Road, San Diego, CA, 92131.

2. Respondent was issued a Certificate of Public Convenience by the
Commission on January 24, 2001 at 311038 to provide telephone service in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

3. That based on the Commission records, Respondent has failed to file an
Annual Report for 2002. '

4, By first class and certified mail, return receipt requested, Respondent was
notified that it failed to file an Annual Report for 2002.

~ 5. Respondent, by failing to file an Annual Report for 2002, is in violation of
Section 504 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §504.




WHEREFORE, for failure to file its 2002 Annual Report, Law Bureau
Prosecutory Staff hereby requests that the Commission cancel the Certificate of Public
Convenience of Worldxchange, Inc. pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. §3301, and direct
Respondent to pay a civil penalty in the amount of $1,000.

ReSpectﬁJHy submitted,

%Z&?mét Z. /(/0 A

Rhonda L. Daviston
- Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff Counsel
- P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA. 17105-3265

VERIFICATION

I, Kerry Klinefelter of the Bureau of Fixed Utilities, hereby state that the facts
above set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information, and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at any
hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

@pﬁr (3 B:c:f),a %QIM KM//@Q

Date nefditer
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N-O-T-I-C-E

A. You must file an Answer within 30 days of the date of service of this
Complaint. The date of service is the mailing date as indicated at the top of the
Secretarial cover letter for this Complaint and notice. See 52 Pa. Code §1.56(a). The
 Answer must raise all factual and legal arguments that you wish to claim in your defense
and must reference the complete caption and Docket Number of this Complaint. Your
Answer must be verified and the original and three (3) copies sent to:

James J. McNulty, Secretary ,
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265 ,
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

B. If you fail to answer this Complaint within thirty (30) days, Law Bureau
Prosecutory Staff will request that the Commission issue an Order canceling your
Certificate of Public Convenience.

C. You may elect not to contest this Complaint by filing your 2002 Annual Report
within 30 days along with payment of the late fee in the amount of $250. Your 2002
Annual Report, should be forwarded to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,
Bureau of Fixed Utilities (Annual Reports Section), P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265. If you file your 2002 Annual Report within 30 days along with a check
in the amount of $250 pavable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Law Bureau
Prosccutory Staff will withdraw this complaint. |

D. If you file an Answer which either admits or fails to deny the allegations of the.

Complaint, Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff will request the Commission to issue an Order
imposing the penalty set forth in the Complaint.

E. If you file an Answer which contests the Complaint, the matter will be
assigned to an Administrative Law Judge for hearing and decision. The judge is not
bound by the penalty set forth in this Complaint, and may assess additional and/or
alternative penalties as appropriate.

F. If you are a corporation, you must be represented by legal counsel. See 52 Pa.-
Code §§1.21-1.22. ' ,

; G. Alternative formats of this material are available for persons with disabilities
by contacting the Public Utility Commission at (717) 787-5620. '
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James J. McNulty, Secretary : J . I T
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission T FEB 11 2004
P. O. Box 3265 ‘ '
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

- RE: Dkt No. C-2003-1989; Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff v, Vv’orldx(?hange, Inc 2003.0264 00
Answer to Complaint Notice dated November 20, 2003

s DOCUMENT

Worldxchange Corp. (entity number 310972) filed its 2002 Annual Report with the Péxmsyl’vania ;
Public Utility Commission (“PAPUC™) on March 15. 2003. On December 2. 2003, [ spoke with Mr.
Kerry Klinefelter. We agreed that the Complaint does not relate to WorldxChange Corp.

B Wnr[dxChange, Ine., entity number 311038, is the Respondent in Docket No. C-2003-1989. The
address for WorldxChange, Ine. is incorrect in the Pennsylvania PUC report entitled, “Telephone
Interexchange Resellers: Companies T to Z ~ Tariff and Annual Report Contacts.” ‘

We respectfully request that the PAPUC mvestigate its records and disassociate WorldxChange Corp.
from WorldxChange, Inc. and change the address information in Docket No. €-2003-1989. If you
have any further questions, please call me at (858) 547-5700 or send an e-mail to ‘

Bonnie Alexander@accerispartners.com. Thank vou for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

/S

Bonnie K. Alexander
WorldxChange Corp.
Pennsylvania PUC Entity #310972

Ryp

ce:  Kerry Klinefelter, Bureau of Fixed Utilities
Rhonda Daviston, Assistant Counsel

7

9775 Business Park Avenue ¢ San Diego, CA 92131 =« (858} S47-5700 + (8001 5376-7775
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Kimberly Massaey
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&J - Law Bureau ProsecQitory Staff

Worldxthange, Inc.
(2003.0264.00)

Dear Sir/Madam:
The Pennsylvania Public Ufility Commission has delegated its authority to initiate
I bureaus in the Comnmission with enforcement

‘prosecutory proceedings to seve
Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §701, Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff has filed the attached
Complaint against you seeKing a monetary penalty and/or revocation of your

Certificate of Public Conyenience for failure to file wur 2002 Annual Report.
“Notice” at the front of the Complaint for detailed instructions

» ¥ o4
responsibilities. Pursuant to this delegated authority and Section 701 of the Public Utility

Please refer to th
on how to proceed. Ang questions may be directed to the Bureau of Fixed Utilities
, 717-787-2029. |
Very truly yours,

J dmcs J. MLNuIty

Secretary
/9/9/03 W =

(Annua Reports Sectipn!

Rhonfla Daviston, Assistant Counse

ce: a Day
Klinefelter, Bureau of Fixed Utihti




N-O-T-I-C-E V
A. You must fi le an Answer within 30 days of the date of ser\nce of this

Complaint. The date of service 1s the mailing date as indicated at the top of the
Secretarial cover letter for this Complaint and notice. See 52 Pa. Code §1.56(a). The

Answer must raise all factual and legal arguments that you wish to claim in your defense

and must reference the complete caption and Docket Number of this Complaint. Your
Answer must be verified and the original and three (3) copies sent to:

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

B. If you fail to answer this Complaint within thirty (30) days, Law Bureau
Prosecutory Staff will request that the Commission issue an Order canceling your
Certificate of Public Convenience.

~ C. You may elect not to contest this Complaint by filing your 2002 Annual Report
within 30 days along with payment of the late fee in the amount of $250. Your 2002
Annual Report, should be forwarded to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,
Bureau of Fixed Utilities (Annual Reports Section), P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265. If you file your 2002 Annual Report within 30 days along with a check
in the amount of $250 payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsvlvarm, Law Bureau
Prosecutory Staff wxll withdraw this complaint.

; D. Ifyou ﬁIe an Answer which either admits or fails to deny the al]egatmns of the
Complamt Law Bureau Prosccutory Staff will request the Commission to issue an Order
imposing the penalty set forth in the Complaint.

E. Ifyou file an Answer which contests the Complaint, the matter will be

~ assigned to an Administrative Law Judge for hearing and decision. The judge is not
bound by the penalty set forth in this Complamt and may assess additional and/or
altematwe penaliies as appmpnate

| F. IfYOU- are a corporatmn you must be represented by I ga} counsel. See 52 Pa.
Code §§1.21-1.22. s

G. Alternative formats of this material are available for persons with dasabﬂmes
by contacting the Public Utility Commxssmn at (717) 787-5620.




BEFORE THE :
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Law Bureau Prosccutory Staff

V.

Worldxchange, Inc.

3 i | ( 1!@
: Docket No. C-2003 M

o7

COMPLAINT

“The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (C‘ommtssmn) is a duly constituted
agency of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania empowered to regulate public utilities
within the Commonwealth, The Commission has delegated its authority to initiate
proceedings that are prosecutory in nature to the Law Bureau and to other bureaus with

enforcement responsibilities. Pursuant to that delegated authority and Scction 701 of the
Public Utility Code, 66 Pa, C.S. §701, the Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff hereby
represents as follows:

Wox [dxchfmge Inc. (Respondent), maintains its principal place of business
e33pH verae-oan Diego, CA, 92131,

2

Respondent was issued a Certificate of Public Convenience by the
Commission on January 24, 2001 at 311038 to provide telephone service 1 the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvama

3. That based on the Commission records, Respondent has failed to file an
Annual Report for 2002. .

4, By first class and certified mail, return receipt requested, Respondent was
notified that it failed to file an Annual Report for 2002
5. Respondent, by failing to file an Annual Report for 2002, is in violation of
Section 504 of the Public Utility Code 66 Pa. C.S. §504.
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. @ ' ®
WHEREFORE, for failure to file its 2002 Annual Report, Law Bureau
Prosecutory Staff hereby requests that the Commission cancel the Certificate of Public
Conventence of Worldxchange, Inc. pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. §3301, and direct
Respondent to pay a civil penalty in the amount of $1,000

Respectfully submitted,

P ¥ . 3 )
%/Z’*“;'-f‘{f/‘“i '%.? /:iéék-é?l:{jzzé’}&

Rhonda L. Daviston

Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff Counsel
- P.O.Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

VERIFICATION

1, Kerry Klinefelter of the Burcau of Fixed Utilities, hereby state that the facts
above set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information, and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at any
hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification tc authorities.

Joliglseo= o VM%@&&?—

Date ‘ Ketrg/Klinefelter

Bureau of Fixed Utilities




CONMONWEALTILOF PENNSYLVANA - T AW BUREAU

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
December 18, 2003

SUBJECT: Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff v. Worldxchange,Inc.
~ Docket No. C-20031989 (Q&A # 2003.0264.00)

TO: James J. M¢Nulty,
Secretary

FROM:  RhondaL Daviston. Z4%)
Assistant Counsel R

On October 17, 2003 at Docket No. C-20031989, the Law Bureau Prosecutory Staff filed

a Formal Complaint against Worldxchange, Inc. (Respondent), a telephone service provider
certificated at A-311038 for failure to file its 2002 Annual Report. The Complaint was sent to

Worldxchange Corp.’s address at 9775 Businesspark Avenue, San Diego, CA 92131 when it
should have been sent to Worldxchange, Inc. at 9999Willowereek Road, San Diego, CA 92131,

Please resend the attached Complaint to 9999 Willowereek Road, San Diego, CA 92131. Also,
please make sure that the Secretary’s Bureau’s records reflect the correct address.for

Worldxchange, Inc.
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